Central & South Norfolk League (Barnes Print)

2 = g < | = 8
Slel [Z121212] |=|:
Division One sl =| x| 28| 8| =% 2| = =
) = 5] < = = I~ I g o | =
HEIEIEIE I IR AR A
ala|S|2|3|2|2|B8|5|5|=
Brandon Town reserves 1356 |2-5|1-4[06|2-0]|3-1|02]|42]|1-7
Briston reserves 4-4 8-1|42|07[22]|50]|1-1|32]1-5]3-5
Cockers 6-0 | 4-1 14| 1-723]4-0(1-12-1]1-1]1-3
Hethersett Athletic 6-1 | 4-1 |22 1-3 123 (4-1]23(80]1-11|2-1
Lakenheath Casuals 6-2 |W-L| 5-1 |W-L 30 |50 |2-2]20|2-1]3-1
Norwich Medics 5-0 |13-0| 4-4 | 2-0 | 2-0 8132|8010 |42
Rockland United 0-7 |51 12[13]1-6]|1-4 44 [ 1-1 | 0-6 | 2-7
UEA "A" 1-4 [ 3-0 1 40|03 |1-5]|3-2]4-1 1-3 |50 | 1-2
Watton United reserves | 0-3 |W-L|3-2 [2-7|1-5|0-6 | 5-0 | 4-3 3-1|2-6
Weasenham 4-3 (52 16-0|4-6|4-1|0-4]|4-1]1-0|12-2 3-1
Yaxham 4-1 1 6-3 [W-L|4-0|6-1|1-2]2-0(4-5]|4-1]|4-4
Brandon Town reserves
Briston reserves
Cockers
Hethersett Athletic
Lakenheath Casuals
Norwich Medics
Rockland United
UEA "A"
Watton United reserves
Weasenham
Yaxham
o ” 5]
S| 8|8 e =
s Elwa|l | P|l=| @ -
Division Two = <q:) % S S g 2 E
MOl | m|Zm|ZD| T |~
Bridgham United 02 [6-2]2-1[42[2-0]4-2|50
Castle Acre Swifts res 4-1 W-L| 1-0 [ 5-3|2-0 | 3-3 [W-L
Costessey Sports res 2-2 |12 2-0 | 222232 |W-L
FC Viking 3-310-112-3 1-5 | 1-2 | 3-5 |W-L
Hempnall reserves 3-1 24|46 |33 3-4 | 3-3 |10-1
Hockering reserves 52|12 (441340 2-1 |83
Hornets 1-2 {20 0-1|4-2[22]0-2 W-L
Rockland United res 0-7 |3-3]0-6|27 |L-W| 13|22

Attleborough Town "A
Bridgham United

Castle Acre Swifts reserves
Costessey Sports reserves

FC Viking
Hempnall reserves
Hockering reserves
Hornets

Litcham Youth Club
Longham

Rockland United reserves

Division One

1 Norwich Medics

2 Lakenheath Casuals

3 Yaxham

4 Weasenham (+3)

5 Hethersett Athletic

6 UEA "A" (+3)

7 Cockers

8 Watton United reserves
9 Briston reserves
10 Brandon Town res (-6)
11 Rockland United

Division Two
1 Castle Acre Swifts res
2 Bridgham United
3 Hockering reserves
4 Costessey Sports res
5 Hempnall reserves
6 Hornets
7 FC Viking
8 Rockland United res

Attleborough Town "A" - record expunged

Pid
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

Pld
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

16
16
13
10
11

— O L

—_
Ow-h-l;\loooowé

N — W= BB W——J

S I N N S S Sl v

Litcham Youth Club - record expunged
Longham - record expunged

_.
SV W C

12
12
13
17

N O WA M=

—_

82
67
70
64
62
45
41
32
)
44
20

F
29
41
38
34
42
27
26
12

23
25
39
42
36
45
59
74
70
72
84

A
16
27
26
26
40
29
34
51

Pts
50
49
40
36
35
28
22
22

18
13

Pts
35
26
26
25
16
16
11



< 172]
2 El=|%] & _| &
£ ] L gl .,
Division Three f_:% 2 <: = E g g 2| 8|5 &
2IE|IS || E|RIE|5|8]5|=
£ o < 9] 51 [} 3 s | H <
S A A A e Division Three Pd W D L F A Pts
AG Hingham 10-0| 3-2 | 1-1 [ 5-0 | 2-0 |[W-L|11-0|W-L| 6-2 | 7-3 1 AG Hingham 19 16 1 2 87 30 49
Bowthorpe Rovers 1-4103|24|55]|02]|34]|1-1]2-8]|3-3 2 North Elmham 20 10 6 4 58 38 36
Easton "A" 1-4 | 3-1 3-3122(0-1]02[2-1]6-2]3-0]3-0 3 Southrepps 20 11 2 7 32 28 35
North Elmham 3-6 | 9-4 [W-L 2-2 [ 2-3 |41 |2-2(44[40]2-0 4 Redgrave Rangers 2019 20 10 4 6 43 32 34
Northwold 4-3|5-1]0-5]|0-4 0-2 (W-L|{9-0 234022 5 Easton "A" 20 10 3 7 49 33 33
Redgrave Rangers 2019 | 4-1 [W-L| 2-2 | 1-1 | 4-0 3-4|1-1[51]04]2-0 6 Northwold 20 7 5 8 44 46 26
Southrepps 1-7 | 0-1|1-0 |42 |3-1]1-0 1-1 13-0 | 12|22 7 Swaffham Town "A" 20 7 4 9 40 61 25
Swaftham Town "A" 2-311-0]2-4 |34 (33|16 |23 W-L| 6-1 | 42 8 Yaxham reserves 20 7 3 10 29 44 24
Tacolneston reserves 4555|145 1-5|3-1|4-1]|2-1]3-4 W-L| 0-2 9 UEA U21 20 7 1 12 43 46 22
UEA U21 1-6 | 9-0 | 2-4 | 1-2 | 2-2 | 2-3 [L-W]| 2-1 | 4-1 3-1 10 Tacolneston reserves 20 5 3 12 39 57 18
Yaxham reserves 2-712-0]2-0(2-1]03]1-0][1-2]12]3-1 |W-L 11 Bowthorpe Rovers 19 1 4 14 29 78 7
One game was left unplayed
AG Hingham
Bowthorpe Rovers
Easton "A"
North Elmham
Northwold
Redgrave Rangers 2019
Southrepps
Swaffham Town "A"
Tacolneston reserves
UEA U21
Yaxham reserves
|72} B 7]
2 g ED g| < E’J E S| o
Division Four 2| 2 = 2| £ E| 2 ol 2 ::) S
S|2|%|E|>|E|2|€|s|2|5|2
AETEHEIEIE IR IERE
il Bl el Nall Hall Hall Nall Nall Ball R G Division Four Pd W D L F A Pts
4Sports 4-0 [W-L|2-4 [ 41 [4-1]|3-0[1-1]50]|40]7-0]5-1 1 Horsham Athletic 22 16 3 3 97 27 5l
Colkirk 0-5 1-5[0-5 |32 |L-W|2-7[24[7-1]02]1-1 |[W-L 2 4Sports 22 16 3 3 85 20 5l
Docking Rangers Dev 0-14] 1-3 1-3[24|1-6|03|33]|32|04|L-W|2-2 3 Eaton Wanderers (+3) 21 14 3 4 68 25 48
Eaton Wanderers 2-2 | 0-1 |W-L 12 [2-1[1-1 |04 [51]6-02-0]5-1 4 Narborough 22 13 6 3 71 23 45
FC Viking reserves L-W|[1-3|12]0-3 1-7 2904 |72[12]|04]| 14 5 Sporle Athletic 22 14 1 7 60 47 43
Fakenham Town "A" 2-6 | 5-1 |W-L| 0-1 | 2-2 0-4|0-2]12-0| 3-1 | 6-1 | 7-0 6 Fakenham Town "A" 22 12 2 8§ 70 35 38
Horsham Athletic 4-110-1]9-0]0-0]72]5-1 3-2 [12-1]4-0 | 1-2 | 7-1 7 Norwich Medics reserves 22 8 2 12 37 67 26
Narborough 1-1 1 6-0 | 5-0 | 3-4 | 6-0 | 1-0 | 3-3 5-0 [5-1 12|72 8 Colkirk 22 8 1 13 31 63 25
Necton 0-8 | 5-1 | 4-4 [0-14]2-9 |19 [2-7]0-5 1-310-6 |23 9 Docking Rangers Dev 22 5 3 14 34 73 18
Norwich Medics reserves| 0-5 [ 4-0 | 2-5 | 1-7 | 2-1 [ 0-0 | 02 | 1-1 | 42 7-1 | 2-6 10 Stoke United 21 5 2 14 36 72 17
Sporle Athletic 3-0 | 2-1[51[53|74]1-4][25]0-2|W-L| 81 10-1 11 FC Viking reserves 22 5 1 16 44 76 16
Stoke United 0-4 | 3-4 | 2-4 |aban| 0-3 | 1-4 | 1-4 | 0-0 | 3-1 | 5-0 |L-W 12 Necton 22 1 1 20 27 132 4
Belton reserves — record expunged
One game was abandoned with the points being awarded to Eaton Wanderers
4Sports
Belton reserves
Colkirk
Docking Rangers Dev
Eaton Wanderers
FC Viking reserves
Fakenham Town "A"
Horsham Athletic
Narborough
Necton
Norwich Medics reserves
Sporle Athletic
Stoke United
Pease League Cup
Round 1 Easton "A" 1-2 Eaton Wanderers
Necton 3-5 4Sports Southrepps 5-1 Bowthorpe Rovers
UEA U21 6-7 Horsham Athletic Northwold 2-1 North Elmham Youth
Narborough 5-2 FC Viking reserves Sporle Athletic 2-2 Swafftham Town "A" (Swaffham Town "A" won 5-4 on
Taconelston reserves 1-2 Colkirk penalties)
Belton reserves 5-2 Easton "A" Quarter Finals
Eaton Wanderers 3-0 Docking Rangers Development 4Sports 6-0 Fakenham Town "A"
Sporle Athletic 3-3 Redgrave Rangers 2019 (Sporle Athletic won 4-2 on AG Hingham 10-0 Narborough
penalties) Eaton Wanderers 1-3 Southrepps
Norwich Medics reserves 0-4 Swaffham Town "A" Northwold 0-0 Swaffham Town "A" (Swaftham Town "A" won 8-7 on penalties)
Round 2 Semi-Finals
Yaxham reserves 3-4 4Sports 4Sports 1-1 Southrepps (Southrepps won 4-2 on penalties)
Horsham Athletic 5-6 Fakenham Town "A" Swaftham Town "A" 1-8 AG Hingham
AG Hingham w/o-scr Stoke United Final (@ FDC Bowthorpe, 28/4/23)

Narborough 3-1 Colkirk AG Hingham 9-0 Southrepps



Ben Smith Memorial Cup

Round 1

Horsham Athletic 3-0 Norwich Medics reserves

Round 2

Narborough 1-2 Belton reserves

AG Hingham 5-0 Redgrave Rangers 2019

Yaxham reserves w/o-scr Attleborough Town "A"

Bowthorpe Rovers 4-4 FC Viking reserves (FC Viking reserves won 4-3 on
penalties)

Horsham Athletic 1-3 North Elmham Youth

Easton "A" 1-0 Swaffham Town "A"

Colkirk 2-5 Longham

Necton 1-6 Hornets

4Sports 6-0 Sporle Athletic

Litcham Youth Club 4-2 Taconelston reserves

FC Viking 5-1 Stoke United

UEA U21 3-1 Bridgham United

Costessey Sports United w/o-scr Docking Rangers Development
Rockland United reserves 0-6 Hockering reserves

Round 3

Northwold 1-9 AG Hingham

Yaxham reserves 0-4 Hempnall reserves

Norwich Medics 4-2 Brandon Town reserves

Rockland United w/o-scr Briston reserves

Brandon Town reserves w/o-scr FC Viking reserves

North Elmham Youth 3-3 Easton "A" (North Elmham Youth won 2-1 on
penalties)

Longham 2-3 Hethersett Athletic

Eaton Wanderers 1-1 Homets (Eaton Wanderers won 4-2 on penalties)

4Sports 2-5 Yaxham

Litcham Youth Club scr-w/o Weasenham Wanderers

Cockers 1-6 Lakenheath Casuals

UEA "A" 5-0 FC Viking

UEA U21 7-0 Watton United reserves

Fakenham Town "A" 3-4 Southrepps

Costessey Sports United 3-3 Hockering reserves (Hockering reserves won 7-6 on
penalties)

Round 4

AG Kingham 7-0 Hempnall reserves

Norwich Medics 10-0 Rockland United

Castle Acre Swifts reserves 2-2 North Elmham Youth (Castle Acre Swifts won 4-
2 on penalties)

Hethersett Athletic 1-1 Eaton Wanderers (Hethersett Athletic won 4-3 on
penalties)

Weasenham Wanderers 2-7 Lakenheath Casuals

UEA "A" 6-1 UEA U21

Southrepps 2-3 Hockering reserves

Quarter Finals

AG Hingham 2-1 Norwich Medics

North Elmham Youth 0-4 Hethersett Athletic

Yaxham 1-2 Lakenheath Casuals

UEA "A" 5-1 Hockering reserves

Semi-Finals

AG Hingham 2-1 Hethersett Athletic

Lakenheath Casuals 4-4 UEA "A" (Lakenheath Casuals won 5-3 on penalties)
Final (@ FDC Bowthorpe, 26/5/23)

AG Hingham 5-1 Lakenheath Casuals

Junior League Cup

Round 1

Watton United reserves 1-8 Cockers

Rockland United 0-7 Lakenheath Casuals

Weasenham Wanderers 1-1 Yaxham (Weasenham Wanderers won 5-4 on
penalties)

Norwich Medics 0-2 UEA "A"

Quarter Finals

Cockers 3-3 Hethersett Athletic (Cockers won 3-2 on penalties)

Lakenheath Casuals 5-2 Weasenham Wanderers

UEA "A" bye

Brandon Town reserves 2-1 Briston reserves

Semi-Finals

Cockers 0-0 Lakenheath Casuals (Lakenheath Casuals won 4-2 on penalties)
UEA "A" 6-0 Brandon Town reserves

Final (@ FDC Bowthorpe, 12/5/23)

Lakenheath Casuals 3-1 UEA "A"

Primary League Cup

Round 1

FC Viking 2-1 Costessey Sports United
Hockering reserves 7-0 Attleborough Town "A"
Longham 2-3 Hornets

Quarter Finals

Hempnall reserves w/o-scr Litcham Youth Club
FC Viking scr-w/o Castle Acre Swifts reserves

Hockering reserves 4-3 Bridgham United

Hornets 10-0 Rockland United reserves

Semi-Finals

Hempnall reserves 4-0 Castle Acre Swifts reserves

Hockering reserves 1-1 Hornets (Hockering reserves won 4-2 on penalties)
Final (@ FDC Bowthorpe, 6/5/23)

Hempnall reserves 2-3 Hockering reserves

Shoe Trades Cup

Round 1 (2 Legs)
Yaxham 3-3 Southrepps

Southrepps 1-6 Yaxham (Yaxham won 9-4 on aggregate)
Quarter Finals (2 Legs)

Sporle Athletic w/o-scr Hethersett Athletic

Redgrave Rangers scr-w/o Yaxham

Hornets 1-2 Hempnall reserves

Hempnall reserves 0-2 Hornets (Hornets won 3-2 on aggregate)

Watton United reserves 6-2 Bowthorpe Rovers

Bowthorpe Rovers 0-3 Watton United reserves (Watton United reserves won 9-2
on aggregate)

Semi-Finals

Watton United reserves 1-4 Hethersett Athletic

Yaxham 2-1 Hornets

Final (@ FDC Bowthorpe, 3/6/23)

Hethersett Athletic 9-1 Yaxham

Ambulance Cup

Round 1

Bridgham United 10-0 FC Viking reserves

Brandon Town reserves 0-2 Horsham Athletic

Norwich Medics reserves 2-2 Swaffham Town "A" (Norwich Medics reserves
won 5-4 on penalties)

FC Viking 3-0 Colkirk

4Sports 6-0 Redgrave Rangers 2019

Bowthorpe Rovers 0-3 Narborough

Rockland United reserves 2-5 Costessey Sports United
Northwold 4-3 Watton United reserves

Round 2

Bridgham United w/o-scr Docking Rangers Development
Horsham Athletic 4-1 Norwich Medics reserves

Easton "A" 3-2 Yaxham reserves

Fakenham Town "A" 3-0 Necton

FC Viking 2-1 4Sports

Narborough 1-4 Costessey Sports United
Northwold w/o-scr Longham
Taconelston reserves 0-9 Cockers
Quarter Finals

Easton "A" 1-0 Northwold

Horsham Athletic 2-1 Fakenham Town "A"
4Sports 3-2 Bridgham United

Costessey Sports United 5-3 Cockers
Semi-Finals

4Sports 2-0 Horsham Athletic

Easton "A" 2-1 Costessey Sports United
Final (@ FDC Bowthorpe, 27/5/23)
4Sports 2-1 Easton "A"




