## Central & South Norfolk League (Barnes Print)

Division One	Brandon T res	Briston res	Cockers	Hethersett Ath	Lakenheath Cas	Norwich Med	Rockland Utd	UEA A	Watton Utd res	Weasenham	Yaxham
Brandon Town reserves		1-3	5-6	2-5	1-4	0-6	2-0	3-1	0-2	4-2	1-7
Briston reserves	4-4		8-1	4-2	0-7	2-2	5-0	1-1	3-2	1-5	3-5
Cockers	6-0	4-1		1-4	1-7	2-3	4-0	1-1	2-1	1-1	1-3
Hethersett Athletic	6-1	4-1	2-2		1-3	2-3	4-1	2-3	8-0	1-1	2-1
Lakenheath Casuals	6-2	W-L	5-1	W-L		3-0	5-0	2-2	2-0	2-1	3-1
Norwich Medics	5-0	13-0	4-4	2-0	2-0		8-1	3-2	8-0	1-0	4-2
Rockland United	0-7	5-1	1-2	1-3	1-6	1-4		4-4	1-1	0-6	2-7
UEA "A"	1-4	3-0	4-0	0-3	1-5	3-2	4-1		1-3	5-0	1-2
Watton United reserves	0-3	W-L	3-2	2-7	1-5	0-6	5-0	4-3		3-1	2-6
Weasenham	4-3	5-2	6-0	4-6	4-1	0-4	4-1	1-0	12-2		3-1
Yaxham	4-1	6-3	W-L	4-0	6-1	1-2	2-0	4-5	4-1	4-4	

Brandon Town reserves
Briston reserves
Cockers
Hethersett Athletic
Lakenheath Casuals
Norwich Medics
Rockland United
UEA "A"
Watton United reserves
Weasenham
Yaxham

Division Two	Bridgham Utd	Castle AS res	Costessey res	FC Viking	Hempnall res	Hockering res	Hornets	Rockland U res
Bridgham United		0-2	6-2	2-1	4-2	2-0	4-2	5-0
Castle Acre Swifts res	4-1		W-L	1-0	5-3	2-0	3-3	W-L
Costessey Sports res	2-2	1-2		2-0	2-2	2-2	3-2	W-L
FC Viking	3-3	0-1	2-3		1-5	1-2	3-5	W-L
Hempnall reserves	3-1	2-4	4-6	3-3		3-4	3-3	10-1
Hockering reserves	5-2	1-2	4-4	1-3	4-0		2-1	8-3
Hornets	1-2	2-0	0-1	4-2	2-2	0-2		W-L
Rockland United res	0-7	3-3	0-6	2-7	L-W	1-3	2-2	

Attleborough Town "A Bridgham United Castle Acre Swifts reserves Costessey Sports reserves FC Viking Hempnall reserves Hockering reserves Hornets Litcham Youth Club Longham Rockland United reserves

Division One	Pld	W	D	L	F	Α	Pts
	1 Iu	**	_	L	1	Α.	1 15
1 Norwich Medics	20	16	2	2	82	23	50
2 Lakenheath Casuals	20	16	1	3	67	25	49
3 Yaxham	20	13	1	6	70	39	40
4 Weasenham (+3)	20	10	3	7	64	42	36
5 Hethersett Athletic	20	11	2	7	62	36	35
6 UEA "A" (+3)	20	7	4	9	45	45	28
7 Cockers	20	6	4	10	41	59	22
8 Watton United reserves	20	7	1	12	32	74	22
9 Briston reserves	20	5	3	12	42	70	18
10 Brandon Town res (-6)	20	6	1	13	44	72	13
11 Rockland United	20	1	2	17	20	84	5

Division Two	Pld	W	D	L	F	A	Pts	
1 Castle Acre Swifts res	14	11	2	1	29	16	35	
2 Bridgham United	14	8	2	4	41	27	26	
3 Hockering reserves	14	8	2	4	38	26	26	
4 Costessey Sports res	14	7	4	3	34	26	25	
5 Hempnall reserves	14	4	4	6	42	40	16	
6 Hornets	14	4	4	6	27	29	16	
7 FC Viking	14	3	2	9	26	34	11	
8 Rockland United res	14	0	2	12	12	51	2	

Attleborough Town "A" - record expunged Litcham Youth Club - record expunged Longham - record expunged

Division Three	Hingham	Bowthorpe	Easton A	N Elmham	Northwold	Redgrave R	Southrepps	Swaffham A	Taco res	UEA U21	Yaxham res
AG Hingham		10-0	3-2	1-1	5-0	2-0	W-L	11-0	W-L	6-2	7-3
Bowthorpe Rovers			1-4	0-3	2-4	5-5	0-2	3-4	1-1	2-8	3-3
Easton "A"	1-4	3-1		3-3	2-2	0-1	0-2	2-1	6-2	3-0	3-0
North Elmham	3-6	9-4	W-L		2-2	2-3	4-1	2-2	4-4	4-0	2-0
Northwold	4-3	5-1	0-5	0-4		0-2	W-L	9-0	2-3	4-0	2-2
Redgrave Rangers 2019	4-1	W-L	2-2	1-1	4-0		3-4	1-1	5-1	0-4	2-0
Southrepps	1-7	0-1	1-0	4-2	3-1	1-0		1-1	3-0	1-2	2-2
Swaffham Town "A"	2-3	1-0	2-4	3-4	3-3	1-6	2-3		W-L	6-1	4-2
Tacolneston reserves	4-5	5-5	4-5	1-5	3-1	4-1	2-1	3-4		W-L	0-2
UEA U21	1-6	9-0	2-4	1-2	2-2	2-3	L-W	2-1	4-1		3-1
Yaxham reserves	2-7	2-0	2-0	2-1	0-3	1-0	1-2	1-2	3-1	W-L	

Division Three	Pld	W	D	L	F	A	Pts
1 AG Hingham	19	16	1	2	87	30	49
2 North Elmham	20	10	6	4	58	38	36
3 Southrepps	20	11	2	7	32	28	35
4 Redgrave Rangers 2019	20	10	4	6	43	32	34
5 Easton "A"	20	10	3	7	49	33	33
6 Northwold	20	7	5	8	44	46	26
7 Swaffham Town "A"	20	7	4	9	40	61	25
8 Yaxham reserves	20	7	3	10	29	44	24
9 UEA U21	20	7	1	12	43	46	22
10 Tacolneston reserves	20	5	3	12	39	57	18
11 Bowthorpe Rovers	19	1	4	14	29	78	7

One game was left unplayed

AG Hingham Bowthorpe Rovers Easton "A" North Elmham Northwold Redgrave Rangers 2019 Southrepps Swaffham Town "A" Tacolneston reserves UEA U21

Yaxham reserves

Division Four	4Sports	Colkirk	Docking R D	Eaton Wands	FC Viking res	Fakenham	Horsham A	Narborough	Necton	N Medics res	Sporle Ath	Stoke Utd
4Sports		4-0	W-L	2-4	4-1	4-1	3-0	1-1	5-0	4-0	7-0	5-1
Colkirk	0-5		1-5	0-5	3-2	L-W	2-7	2-4	7-1	0-2	1-1	W-L
Docking Rangers Dev	0-14	1-3		1-3	2-4	1-6	0-3	3-3	3-2	0-4	L-W	2-2
Eaton Wanderers	2-2	0-1	W-L		1-2	2-1	1-1	0-4	5-1	6-0	2-0	5-1
FC Viking reserves	L-W	1-3	1-2	0-3		1-7	2-9	0-4	7-2	1-2	0-4	1-4
Fakenham Town "A"	2-6	5-1	W-L	0-1	2-2		0-4	0-2	12-0	3-1	6-1	7-0
Horsham Athletic	4-1	0-1	9-0	0-0	7-2	5-1		3-2	12-1	4-0	1-2	7-1
Narborough	1-1	6-0	5-0	3-4	6-0	1-0	3-3		5-0	5-1	1-2	7-2
Necton	0-8	5-1	4-4	0-14	2-9	1-9	2-7	0-5		1-3	0-6	2-3
Norwich Medics reserves	0-5	4-0	2-5	1-7	2-1	0-0	0-2	1-1	4-2		7-1	2-6
Sporle Athletic	3-0	2-1	5-1	5-3	7-4	1-4	2-5	0-2	W-L	8-1		10-1
Stoke United	0-4	3-4	2-4	aban	0-3	1-4	1-4	0-0	3-1	5-0	L-W	

	Division Four	Pld	W	D	L	F	A	Pts
1	Horsham Athletic	22	16	3	3	97	27	51
2	4Sports	22	16	3	3	85	20	51
3	Eaton Wanderers (+3)	21	14	3	4	68	25	48
4	Narborough	22	13	6	3	71	23	45
5	Sporle Athletic	22	14	1	7	60	47	43
6	Fakenham Town "A"	22	12	2	8	70	35	38
7	Norwich Medics reserves	22	8	2	12	37	67	26
8	Colkirk	22	8	1	13	31	63	25
9	Docking Rangers Dev	22	5	3	14	34	73	18
10	Stoke United	21	5	2	14	36	72	17
11	FC Viking reserves	22	5	1	16	44	76	16
12	Necton	22	1	1	20	27	132	4

Belton reserves – record expunged

One game was abandoned with the points being awarded to Eaton Wanderers

4Sports
Belton reserves
Colkirk
Docking Rangers Dev
Eaton Wanderers
FC Viking reserves
Fakenham Town "A"
Horsham Athletic
Narborough
Necton
Norwich Medics reserves
Sporle Athletic
Stoke United

## Pease League Cup

Round 1 Necton 3-5 4Sports UEA U21 6-7 Horsham Athletic Narborough 5-2 FC Viking reserves Taconelston reserves 1-2 Colkirk Belton reserves 5-2 Easton "A"

Eaton Wanderers 3-0 Docking Rangers Development

Sporle Athletic 3-3 Redgrave Rangers 2019 (Sporle Athletic won 4-2 on nenalties)

Norwich Medics reserves 0-4 Swaffham Town "A" Round 2

Yaxham reserves 3-4 4Sports Horsham Athletic 5-6 Fakenham Town "A" AG Hingham w/o-scr Stoke United Narborough 3-1 Colkirk Easton "A" 1-2 Eaton Wanderers Southrepps 5-1 Bowthorpe Rovers Northwold 2-1 North Elmham Youth

Sporle Athletic 2-2 Swaffham Town "A" (Swaffham Town "A" won 5-4 on penalties)

Quarter Finals

4Sports 6-0 Fakenham Town "A" AG Hingham 10-0 Narborough Eaton Wanderers 1-3 Southrepps

Northwold 0-0 Swaffham Town "A" (Swaffham Town "A" won 8-7 on penalties) Semi-Finals

4Sports 1-1 Southrepps (Southrepps won 4-2 on penalties)

Swaffham Town "A" 1-8 AG Hingham Final (@ FDC Bowthorpe, 28/4/23) AG Hingham 9-0 Southrepps Ben Smith Memorial Cup

Horsham Athletic 3-0 Norwich Medics reserves

Round 1 Horsham Round 2

Narborough 1-2 Belton reserves

AG Hingham 5-0 Redgrave Rangers 2019 Yaxham reserves w/o-scr Attleborough Town "A"

Bowthorpe Rovers 4-4 FC Viking reserves (FC Viking reserves won 4-3 on

penalties)

Horsham Athletic 1-3 North Elmham Youth Easton "A" 1-0 Swaffham Town "A"

Colkirk 2-5 Longham Necton 1-6 Hornets 4Sports 6-0 Sporle Athletic

Litcham Youth Club 4-2 Taconelston reserves

FC Viking 5-1 Stoke United UEA U21 3-1 Bridgham United

Costessey Sports United w/o-scr Docking Rangers Development

Rockland United reserves 0-6 Hockering reserves

Round 3

Northwold 1-9 AG Hingham

Yaxham reserves 0-4 Hempnall reserves Norwich Medics 4-2 Brandon Town reserves Rockland United w/o-scr Briston reserves Brandon Town reserves w/o-scr FC Viking reserves

North Elmham Youth 3-3 Easton "A" (North Elmham Youth won 2-1 on

penalties)

Longham 2-3 Hethersett Athletic

Eaton Wanderers 1-1 Hornets (Eaton Wanderers won 4-2 on penalties)

4Sports 2-5 Yaxham

Litcham Youth Club scr-w/o Weasenham Wanderers

Cockers 1-6 Lakenheath Casuals UEA "A" 5-0 FC Viking

UEA U21 7-0 Watton United reserves Fakenham Town "A" 3-4 Southrepps

Costessey Sports United 3-3 Hockering reserves (Hockering reserves won 7-6 on

penalties) Round 4

AG Kingham 7-0 Hempnall reserves Norwich Medics 10-0 Rockland United

Castle Acre Swifts reserves 2-2 North Elmham Youth (Castle Acre Swifts won 4-

2 on penalties)

Hethersett Athletic 1-1 Eaton Wanderers (Hethersett Athletic won 4-3 on

penalties)

Weasenham Wanderers 2-7 Lakenheath Casuals

UEA "A" 6-1 UEA U21

Southrepps 2-3 Hockering reserves

Quarter Finals

AG Hingham 2-1 Norwich Medics

North Elmham Youth 0-4 Hethersett Athletic

Yaxham 1-2 Lakenheath Casuals UEA "A" 5-1 Hockering reserves

Semi-Finals

AG Hingham 2-1 Hethersett Athletic

Lakenheath Casuals 4-4 UEA "A" (Lakenheath Casuals won 5-3 on penalties)

Final (@ FDC Bowthorpe, 26/5/23) AG Hingham 5-1 Lakenheath Casuals

Junior League Cup

Round 1

Watton United reserves 1-8 Cockers Rockland United 0-7 Lakenheath Casuals

Round 1 FC Viking 2-1 Costessey Sports United

Hockering reserves 7-0 Attleborough Town "A"

Hempnall reserves w/o-scr Litcham Youth Club

FC Viking scr-w/o Castle Acre Swifts reserves

Weasenham Wanderers 1-1 Yaxham (Weasenham Wanderers won 5-4 on

penalties)

Norwich Medics 0-2 UEA "A"

**Quarter Finals** 

Cockers 3-3 Hethersett Athletic (Cockers won 3-2 on penalties)

Lakenheath Casuals 5-2 Weasenham Wanderers

UEA "A" bye

Brandon Town reserves 2-1 Briston reserves

Semi-Finals

Cockers 0-0 Lakenheath Casuals (Lakenheath Casuals won 4-2 on penalties)

UEA "A" 6-0 Brandon Town reserves Final (@ FDC Bowthorpe, 12/5/23) Lakenheath Casuals 3-1 UEA "A"

Primary League Cup

Hockering reserves 4-3 Bridgham United Hornets 10-0 Rockland United reserves

Semi-Finals

Hempnall reserves 4-0 Castle Acre Swifts reserves

Hockering reserves 1-1 Hornets (Hockering reserves won 4-2 on penalties)

Final (@ FDC Bowthorpe, 6/5/23) Hempnall reserves 2-3 Hockering reserves

Round 1 (2 Legs)

Yaxham 3-3 Southrepps

Longham 2-3 Hornets

Quarter Finals

Southrepps 1-6 Yaxham (Yaxham won 9-4 on aggregate)

Quarter Finals (2 Legs)

Sporle Athletic w/o-scr Hethersett Athletic Redgrave Rangers scr-w/o Yaxham Hornets 1-2 Hempnall reserves

Hempnall reserves 0-2 Hornets (Hornets won 3-2 on aggregate)

Shoe Trades Cup

Watton United reserves 6-2 Bowthorpe Rovers

Bowthorpe Rovers 0-3 Watton United reserves (Watton United reserves won 9-2

on aggregate) Semi-Finals

Watton United reserves 1-4 Hethersett Athletic

Yaxham 2-1 Hornets

Final (@ FDC Bowthorpe, 3/6/23) Hethersett Athletic 9-1 Yaxham

Ambulance Cup

Round 1
Bridgham United 10-0 FC Viking reserves

Brandon Town reserves 0-2 Horsham Athletic

Norwich Medics reserves 2-2 Swaffham Town "A" (Norwich Medics reserves

won 5-4 on penalties) FC Viking 3-0 Colkirk

4Sports 6-0 Redgrave Rangers 2019 Bowthorpe Rovers 0-3 Narborough

Rockland United reserves 2-5 Costessey Sports United

Northwold 4-3 Watton United reserves

Round 2

Bridgham United w/o-scr Docking Rangers Development

Horsham Athletic 4-1 Norwich Medics reserves

Easton "A" 3-2 Yaxham reserves Fakenham Town "A" 3-0 Necton FC Viking 2-1 4Sports

Narborough 1-4 Costessey Sports United

Northwold w/o-scr Longham Taconelston reserves 0-9 Cockers

Quarter Finals

Easton "A" 1-0 Northwold

Horsham Athletic 2-1 Fakenham Town "A" 4Sports 3-2 Bridgham United Costessey Sports United 5-3 Cockers

Semi-Finals

4Sports 2-0 Horsham Athletic

Easton "A" 2-1 Costessey Sports United Final (@ FDC Bowthorpe, 27/5/23)

4Sports 2-1 Easton "A"